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From: Adam Lioz <alioz@demos.org> 
Sent: Monday, August 9, 2021 6:58 AM
To: valeria.best@usda.gov; Goldmon, Dewayne - OSEC, Washington, DC
<Dewayne.Goldmon@usda.gov>; Chandran, Kumar - OSEC, Washington, DC
<Kumar.Chandran@usda.gov>; Rajan, Akhil - OSEC, Washington, DC <Akhil.Rajan@usda.gov>; Duran,
Maribel - OSEC, Washington, DC <Maribel.Duran@usda.gov>; Ferguson, Katharine - OSEC -
Washington, DC <Katharine.Ferguson@usda.gov>; Overmann, Lynn - OCIO-CIO, Washington, DC
<Lynn.Overmann@usda.gov>
Cc: Adam Lioz <IMCEAEX-
_o=ExchangeLabs_ou=Exchange+20Administrative+20Group+20+28FYDIBOHF23SPDLT+29_cn=Reci
pients_cn=25f96d753fb84138bf8474d4134c368f- >; Sarah
Brannon <sbrannon@aclu.org>; Rachel Motley <rmotley@rabengroup.com>;
aomojola@rabengroup.com; Dylan Tureff <dtureff@rabengroup.com>
Subject: Re: Demos Meeting on Voting Rights EO
 
Team USDA,
 
With apologies for the delay, I wanted to follow up to thank you all for your time and a productive
conversation.  As we noted, we’ll have our “best practices” slides ready in the next 1-2 weeks, and in
the meantime y’all had asked for some data on voter registration through the NVRA at the state
level, which  I’ve pasted below.
 
We’re eager to schedule a follow up conversation to dig into specific programs and help with
integration in any way we can—just let us know when you’re available for that.
 
Adam
 
State Voter Registration Data
 

Toward a More Representative Electorate
Demos 2018 report on NVRA implementation in the states
Shows trends, numbers in key states, and examples of success

Election Assistance Commission 2018 EAVS Report
Data submitted from chief elections officials to the EAC
Shows voter registration applications generated from motor vehicle and public
assistance offices
See NVRA Appendix A, starting on page 55 for data
See Table 2a starting on page 64 for the most useful data
The 2019-2020 report is typically out by now but delayed by the pandemic – but should
be released this month
You can find prior reports here.

 

From: valeria.best@usda.gov
When: 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM August 3, 2021 
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